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IEEE802.3 10BASE-T; IEEE802.3i 10Base-T;|IEEE802.3u;100Base-TX/FX;
IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-T; IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X; IEEE802.3x;

10/100/1000BaseT (X) Bzh{iill, £/3NT MDI/MDI-X BEi&Ek
1000BaseFX i (SC/FC/ST/SFP &Jik)

10BASE-T : Cat3,4,5 UTP(<100 meter)
T00BASE-TX : Cat5 or later UTP(<100 meter)
TO00BASE-TX : Cat6 or later UTP(<100 meter)

%#& : 850nm 0~550M
1310nm 0~ 2KM

EAtE : 1310nm 0~40KM
1550nm 0~ 120KM
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FERBERE © 5% ~ 95%(FoiHE)

EMI : FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A

EMS :

IEC(EN)61000-4-2(ESD) : +8KkV ¥EfAYER, + 15kV =SHER

IEC(EN)61000-4-3(RS) : 10V/m(80 ~ T000MHz)

IEC(EN)61000-4-4(EFT) : FEIREL : +4kV; #UELL : +2kV

IEC(EN)61000-4-5(Surge) : FBiEEL: +4kV CM/+2kV DM;EiEL: +2kV
TR IEC(EN)61000-4-6(§33ES) : 3V(10kHz ~ 150kHz),10V(150kHz ~

80MHz)

IEC(EN)61000-4-16(HIEES) : 30V cont. 300V,1s

IEC(EN )61000-4-8

Shock : IEC 60068-2-27

Freefall : 1EC 60068-2-32

Vibration : IEC 60068-2-6
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WL-GYJ101G-SC2

TANFIRSE+T ANFIRE, SCHEO. SN, 2 A2, S8z, DC12-57V
e, EE2/NGE ik,

WL-GYJ101G-SC20
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